1©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 18, 2021
Description
The IEEE 1588-2008 Precision Time Protocol (PTP) is a
packet-based synchronization mechanism used in
packet-switched networks. PTP synchronizes the clocks of
different devices with the most accurate clock on the network –
usually a precise, grandmaster clock such as one using a Primary
Reference Time Clock (PRTC) time signal.

Information for POD links). The package information is the most current data available and is subject to change without revision of this
document.
Ordering Information
Table 2.  Software Documentation
Software System Component Reference
82P33913-x IEEE 1588 Software Please contact Renesas
Table 3.  SMU Hardware Documentation
Part Number Reference
82P33913
82P33913-1
82P33813 Datasheet
Orderable Part Number Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
82P33913NLG 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tray -40o to +85oC
82P33913NLG8 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation:
EIA-481-C -40o to +85oC
82P33913NLG/W 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation:
EIA-481-D -40o to +85oC
82P33913-1NLG 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tray -40o to +85oC
82P33913-1NLG8 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation:
EIA-481-C -40o to +85oC
82P33913-1NLG/W 10 × 10 × 0.9 mm 72-VFQFPN Tape & Reel, Pin 1 Orientation:
EIA-481-D -40o to +85oC
3©2021 Renesas Electronics Corporation November 18, 2021
82P33913 / 82P33913-1 Datasheet
Revision History
Table 4.  Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
NLG8